

SANKETIKA VIDYA PARISHAD ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Andhra University, Visakhapatnam) P M Palem, VISAKHAPATNAM - 530 041

Website: www.svpec.info

Phone: 9573334902

Dr. N. C. Anil **Principal**

Email:svpec.principal@gmail.com

DATE: 6/09/2023

Online Grievance Redressal Mechanism

As per the AICTE directions, the Sanketika Vidya Parishad Engineering College constituted Online Grievance Redressal Committee with the objective of resolving the grievances of students and their parents. All aggrieved students and their parents may submit their grievances online and the Grievance Redressal Committee will address their issue. The grievances include.

- > Making admission contrary to merit
- > Irregularity in the admission process
- > Demand of money in excess specified
- > Breach of the policy of reservation
- > Complaints of alleged discrimination (SC/ST, OBC, Women, Minority of PH)
- > Non-payment of delay in payment of scholarship to students
- > Non transparent or unfair evaluation practices
- > Harassment and victimization of students including sexual harassment
- > Refund of fees on withdrawal of admissions, etc.

The Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) comprises the following members:

S.No.	Name and Address	Officiating as	Signature
1	Dr. N.C. Anil	Chairperson	Ny
2	Dr. K.N.S. Lakshmi	Member	unetain
3	Dr. K.V. Ramana Rao	Member	Remerkens
4	Dr.M.Kasulamma	Member	hurler
5	Mr. M.Padmanabam	Member	2
6	Mr. P. Murari	Member	Phone
7	Mr. R.E.S.P.Jagannadharao	Member	RITE
8	Mr. Gunuru Subrahmanyan	Member	Com

All the students and their parents may henceforth approach the Grievances Redressal Committee and submit any grievance online. The GRC shall meet as and when requires and assess the merit of the complaint. The decision of the GRC will be intimated to the complainant / hosted in the website. In case of any false / frivolous complaint, the GRC will take appropriate action against the complainant.

Contact Email: svpec.principal@gmail.com

Website: svpec.info

Sankerika vidya Parishad Enguieering College P.M. Paleiri, Visakhapatnam-41